RESOLUTION	NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE ATTACHED 'LEASE AGREEMENT' BETWEEN THE CITY AND THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA FOR THE 1.22 ACRE PARCEL COMMONLY KNOWN AS REST BEACH FOR A TERM OF 50 YEARS (LEASE NUMBER 4855); PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the attached 'Lease Agreement' (Lease Number 4855) between the Board of Trustees of the Internal Improvement Trust Fund of the State of Florida and the City of Key West is hereby approved for a term of 50 years for approximately 1.22 acres, commonly known as Rest Beach.

Section 2: That the annual Administrative Fee shall be paid from fund 001-1900-519-4900.

Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effec
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authenticatio
by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk o
the Commission.
Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meetin
held this, 2021.
Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of th
Commission onday of, 2021.
Filed with the Clerk on, 2021.
Mayor Teri Johnston
Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman
Commissioner Gregory Davila
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover
Commissioner Clayton Lopez
Commissioner Billy Wardlow
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley
TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR ATTEST:
CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK